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Finals Night
The list of matches to be played on Finals Night at the Kenilworth Wardens Club on Saturday 8th April 2017  are listed below along with their estimated start time. There will be a light buffet available during the evening. Competitors must be available 20 minutes before their scheduled match. Spectators are welcome.
	
	Time
	Result
	Winner(s)

	Mixed Doubles Semi Final

Tracey Fletcher/Tom Brocklehurst(StG/FC) v


Livvy Fletcher/Sam Wiggins (FC)
	15:30
	-6
	9
	-9
	8
	-8
	Livvy Fletcher/

Sam Wiggins

	Grade 1 Semi Final

Lee Dorning(FC) v Timmy Cooper(FC)
	15:50
	-9
	9
	4
	6
	
	Lee Dorning

	Handicap Final

Joshua Yarrow(FC) v Emily Beasley(FC) (+1) 
	16:10
	33
	
	
	
	
	Emily Beasley

	Mens Singles Quarter Final

Simon Griew(WCC) v Lee Dorning(FC)
	16:30
	-3
	-4
	-8
	
	
	Lee Dorning

	Grade 3 Final

Joshua Yarrow(FC) v Mike Weaving(FC)
	16.50
	6
	8
	7
	
	
	Josh Yarrow

	Junior Boys Singles Final

Timmy Cooper(FC) v Adam Cofler(FC)
	17:10
	6
	5
	-11
	8
	
	Timmy Cooper

	Over 50 Singles Final

Paul Calloway(Phoe) v

 
Simon Griew(WCC)
	17:30
	-7
	-9
	-7
	
	
	Simon Griew

	Presentation of 1st Session Trophies 

	Mixed Doubles Final

Kate Hughes/Lee Dorning(Cole/FC) v

Livvy Fletcher/Sam Wiggins (FC)
	18:00
	7
	6
	3
	
	
	Kate Hughes/ Lee Dorning

	Parent/Child Doubles Final

Nilton and Jack Green(WCC/FC) v


Trevor and Sam Bradley (Flav/FC)
	18:20
	7
	3
	7
	
	
	Nilton and Jack Green

	Cadet Girls Singles Final

Emily Beasley (FC) v Millie Green (FC)
	18:40
	7
	11
	9
	
	
	Emily Beasley

	Mens Doubles Final

Sam Weaving/Sam Wiggins(FC)  v 

Timmy Cooper/Lee Dorning(FC)
	19:00
	-5
	8
	-3
	-4
	
	Timmy Cooper/ Lee Dorning

	Mens Singles – Semi Final

Mark Jackson(StG) v Chris Burgess(Cole)
	19:20
	7
	-10
	8
	8
	
	Mark Jackson

	Junior Girls Singles Final

Livvy Fletcher(FC) v Milly Bradshaw(FC)

	19:40
	9
	7
	-5
	-9
	5
	Livvy Fletcher

	Mens Singles – Semi Final

Sam Weaving(FC) v Lee Dorning (FC)
	20:00
	-5
	-5
	-7
	
	
	Lee Dorning

	Womens Singles Final

Kate Hughes(Cole) v Livvy Fletcher(FC)
	20:20
	6
	7
	9
	
	
	Kate Hughes

	Youth Singles Final

Lee Dorning(FC) v Sam Weaving(FC)
	20:40
	-9
	3
	3
	11
	


	Lee Dorning

	Veterans Singles Final

Mark Jackson(Stg) v 


Michael Rinnhofer (Cole)
	21:00

	4
	9
	-7
	9
	
	Mark Jackson

	Grade 1 Final

Kate Hughes(Cole) v Lee Dorning (FC)
	21:20
	-5
	-5
	-6
	
	
	Lee Dorning

	Mens Singles Final

    Mark Jackson (StG)   v 


Lee Dorning (FC)
	22:00
	-4
	-4
	-3
	
	
	Lee Dorning


Presentation of 2nd session Trophies

Umpires

Dot Macfarlane
The following events were played to a conclusion at the qualifying tournament on 2nd April 2017 or elsewhere owing to small entries or lack of availability on final night
	Event
	Winner
	Runner Up
	Game scores

	Under 11 Boys Singles
	George Barnes(FC)
	Harvey Wilson(FC)
	5 ,12, -8, 9

	Under 13 Boys Singles
	Nikit Sajiv(FC)
	Eduardo Bolanos(FC)
	5, 5, 4

	Under 13 Girls Singles
	Elanor Fletcher(FC)
	Erin Darwen(FC)
	8, 8, 6

	Cadet Boys Singles
	Nikit Sajiv(FC)
	Ricardo Bolanos(FC)
	10, 11, 5

	Junior Boys Doubles
	Timmy Cooper/ 

Ricardo Bolanos(FC)
	Milan Sajiv/Nikit Sajiv(FC)
	8, 10, -11, 6

	Junior Girls Doubles
	Milly Bradshaw/


Livvy Fletcher(FC)
	Emily Beasley/
       Jennifer Singleton (FC)
	5, 4, 7

	Over 60 Singles
	Paul Calloway
	Phil Paine
	w/o (Injury)

	Veteran Womens Singles
	Tracey Fletcher (StG)
	Catherine McCauly (FC)
	4, 7, 8

	Womens Doubles 
	Kate Hughes/Emily Beasley
	Tracey & Livvy Fletcher
	-10, 4, 7, 8

	Grade 2
	Daniel Burgess (Rug)
	Ian Beasley (Nomads)
	-2, 4, 6, 6

	Grade 4
	Eduardo Bolanos(FC)
	Willam Chen (Rug)
	8, 8, -8, 8

	Grade 5
	Alex Bowe (Rug)
	Nicholas Ho (FC)
	3, 8, -6, -6, 8


